

## **County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **Minute Order**

June 28, 2022

Present: 4 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor

Lavagnino

Absent 1 - Supervisor Hart

**COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL** 

File Reference No. 22-00635

**RE:** Hope School District - Approve the request of the Hope Elementary School District calling for a November 8, 2022 election to renew a high-quality education parcel tax.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

A motion was made by Supervisor Nelson, seconded by Supervisor Lavagnino, that this matter be approved and referred to the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor-Elections Department. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

Absent: 1 - Supervisor Hart